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Product Description:
A) USB-A 
B) USB-C1
C) USB-C2 Cable
D) USB-C3 Cable

Specifications: 
•	 lnput: DC 12-24V
•	 Output: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2x USB-C2/C3 Cable (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max)
•	 Total Power: 90W Max
•	 Charging Protocol: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 USB-C Cable Length: 60 cm 
•	 Product Dimensions: 110 x 49 x 32 mm
•	 Colour: Black
•	 Material: ABS
•	 Weight: 91 g

Package Contents:
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable
•	 User Manual

Instructions For Use:
1.	 Before connecting the charging adapter, make sure that the voltage 

matches the technical specifications of the adapter.
2.	 Plug the adapter into the car cigarette lighter.
3.	 Connect the device to the corresponding port (USB-A, USB-C1, USB-C2/

C3 Cable). Use a suitable high-quality or car charger built-in cables 
compatible with your mobile device.

EN
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4.	 After charging the device, disconnect the charger from the car cigarette 
lighter.

Important Safety Instructions:
•	 DO NOT disassemble, burn, or expose the product to water, whether in 

use or not.
•	 Avoid using the product in extremely high temperatures, high 

humidity, or dusty environments.
•	 DO NOT clean the product with chemicals or detergents. Use a dry or 

slightly damp cloth instead.
•	 Using incompatible accessories may pose a risk of injury or damage.
•	 The product may become warm during charging. This is a normal 

operating condition and not a cause for concern. If you notice an 
unusually high temperature, we recommend disconnecting the device 
from charging and allowing it to cool down before using it again.

•	 Keep the product out of reach of children and pets. This is not a toy.

Warranty does not apply in the following cases:
Damage from improper transportation, natural disasters (floods, fires, 
lightning, earthquakes), human error, product misuse, or unauthorized 
alterations/parts changes.

Note:
It is important to follow the safety precautions and instructions to avoid any 
risk of damage to your equipment or injury.
This product is subject to the WEEE Directive (2012/19/EU) and must not 
be disposed of with regular household waste. At the end of its life, please 
take it to an appropriate collection point for the recycling of electrical and 
electronic equipment.
This product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU directives 
and standards. Conformity assessment has been carried out in accordance 
with the relevant regulations. 
In case of any problems or uncertainties, please contact the manufacturer at 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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Popis Produktu:
A) USB-A
B) USB-C1
C) USB-C2 Kabel
D) USB-C3 Kabel

Specifikace:
•	 Vstup: DC 12–24V
•	 Výstup: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2× USB-C2/C3 Kabel (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max)
•	 Celkový Výkon: 90W Max
•	 Nabíjecí protokol: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 Délka USB-C Kabelu: 60 cm
•	 Rozměry Produktu: 110 × 49 × 32 mm
•	 Barva: Černá
•	 Materiál: ABS
•	 Hmotnost: 91 g

Obsah balení:
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable 
•	 Uživatelský manuál

Návod k použití:
1.	 Před připojením nabíjecího adaptéru se ujistěte, že napětí odpovídá 

technickým specifikacím adaptéru.
2.	 Zapojte adaptér do autozásuvky (zapalovače).
3.	 Připojte zařízení k odpovídajícímu portu (USB-A, USB-C1, USB-C2/

C3 Kabel). Používejte vhodné vysoce kvalitní nebo vestavěné kabely 
nabíječky kompatibilní s vaším mobilním zařízením.

CZ  
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4.	 Po dokončení nabíjení odpojte nabíječku z autozásuvky.

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:
•	 Nerozebírejte, nespalujte ani nevystavujte výrobek vodě, ať už při 

používání, nebo mimo něj.
•	 Vyhněte se používání výrobku při extrémně vysokých teplotách, vysoké 

vlhkosti nebo v prašném prostředí.
•	 Nepoužívejte chemikálie nebo detergenty k čištění výrobku. Používejte 

suchý nebo mírně vlhký hadřík.
•	 Používání nekompatibilního příslušenství může představovat riziko 

zranění nebo poškození.
•	 Výrobek se může během nabíjení zahřát. To je normální provozní 

stav a není důvod k obavám. Pokud zaznamenáte neobvykle vysokou 
teplotu, doporučujeme zařízení odpojit a nechat vychladnout před 
dalším použitím.

•	 Uchovávejte výrobek mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. Nejedná se 
o hračku.

Záruka se nevztahuje na následující případy:
Poškození způsobená nesprávnou přepravou, přírodními katastrofami 
(povodně, požáry, blesky, zemětřesení), lidskou chybou, nesprávným 
používáním výrobku nebo neautorizovanými úpravami/výměnami dílů.

Poznámka:
Je důležité dodržovat bezpečnostní opatření a pokyny, aby se předešlo riziku 
poškození zařízení nebo zranění.
Tento produkt podléhá směrnici WEEE (2012/19/EU) a nesmí být likvidován 
s běžným domovním odpadem. Na konci jeho životnosti jej prosím 
odevzdejte na příslušném sběrném místě pro recyklaci elektrických 
a elektronických zařízení.
Tento produkt splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic a norem EU. Posouzení 
shody bylo provedeno v souladu s příslušnými předpisy.
V případě jakýchkoli problémů nebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobce na 
adrese customercare@mobileorigin.com. 
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Popis Produktu:
A) USB-A
B) USB-C1
C) USB-C2 Kábel
D) USB-C3 Kábel

Špecifikácie:
•	 Vstup: DC 12–24V
•	 Výstup: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2× USB-C2/C3 kábel (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max)
•	 Celkový Výkon: 90W Max
•	 Nabíjací protokol: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 Dĺžka USB-C Kábla: 60 cm
•	 Rozmery produktu: 110 × 49 × 32 mm
•	 Farba: Čierna
•	 Materiál: ABS
•	 Hmotnosť: 91 g

Obsah balenia:
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable
•	 Používateľský manuál

Návod na použitie:
1.	 Pred pripojením nabíjacieho adaptéra sa uistite, že napätie zodpovedá 

technickým špecifikáciám adaptéra.
2.	 Zapojte adaptér do autozásuvky (zapaľovača).
3.	 Pripojte zariadenie k príslušnému portu (USB-A, USB-C1, USB-C2/C3 

kábel). Používajte vhodné kvalitné alebo vstavané káble nabíjačky 
kompatibilné s vaším mobilným zariadením.
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4.	 Po dokončení nabíjania odpojte nabíjačku z autozásuvky.

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:
•	 Nerozoberajte, nespaľujte ani nevystavujte výrobok vode, či už počas 

používania alebo mimo neho.
•	 Vyhnite sa používaniu výrobku pri extrémne vysokých teplotách, 

vysokej vlhkosti alebo v prašnom prostredí.
•	 Nepoužívajte chemikálie alebo detergenty na čistenie výrobku. Použite 

suchú alebo mierne vlhkú handričku.
•	 Používanie nekompatibilného príslušenstva môže predstavovať riziko 

zranenia alebo poškodenia.
•	 Výrobok sa môže počas nabíjania zahriať. To je normálny prevádzkový 

stav a nie je dôvod na obavy. Ak spozorujete neobvykle vysokú teplotu, 
odporúčame zariadenie odpojiť a nechať vychladnúť pred ďalším 
použitím.

•	 Uchovávajte výrobok mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat. Nie je to 
hračka.

Záruka sa nevzťahuje na nasledujúce prípady:
Poškodenie spôsobené nesprávnou prepravou, prírodnými katastrofami 
(povodne, požiare, blesky, zemetrasenia), ľudskou chybou, nesprávnym 
používaním produktu alebo neoprávnenými zmenami/výmenou dielov.

Poznámka:
Je dôležité dodržiavať bezpečnostné opatrenia a pokyny, aby ste predišli 
riziku poškodenia zariadenia alebo zranenia.
Tento produkt podlieha smernici WEEE (2012/19/EU) a nesmie byť 
likvidovaný s bežným domovým odpadom. Na konci jeho životnosti ho 
prosím odovzdajte na príslušnom zbernom mieste na recykláciu elektrických 
a elektronických zariadení.
Tento produkt spĺňa požiadavky príslušných smerníc a noriem EÚ. Posúdenie 
zhody bolo vykonané v súlade s príslušnými predpismi.
V prípade akýchkoľvek problémov alebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobcu na 
adrese customercare@mobileorigin.com. 
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Produktbeschreibung:
A) USB-A
B) USB-C1
C) USB-C2 Kabel
D) USB-C3 Kabel

Spezifikationen:
•	 Eingang: DC 12–24V
•	 Ausgang: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2× USB-C2/C3 Kabel (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max) 
•	 Gesamtleistung: 90W Max
•	 Ladeprotokoll: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 USB-C Kabellänge: 60 cm
•	 Produktabmessungen: 110 × 49 × 32 mm
•	 Farbe: Schwarz
•	 Material: ABS
•	 Gewicht: 91 g

Lieferumfang:	
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable
•	 Bedienungsanleitung

Gebrauchsanweisung:
1.	 Vor dem Anschließen des Ladeadapters sicherstellen, dass die Spannung den 

technischen Spezifikationen des Adapters entspricht.
2.	 Den Adapter in die Kfz-Zigarettenanzünderbuchse stecken.
3.	 Das Gerät an den entsprechenden Anschluss (USB-A, USB-C1, USB-C2/C3 Kabel) 

anschließen. Verwenden Sie ein geeignetes, hochwertiges Kabel oder die 
integrierten Kabel des Autoladegeräts, die mit Ihrem Mobilgerät kompatibel 

DE  
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sind.
4.	 Nach dem Ladevorgang das Ladegerät aus der Zigarettenanzünderbuchse 

entfernen.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:
•	 NICHT zerlegen, verbrennen oder dem Produkt Wasser aussetzen – weder im 

Betrieb noch im Ruhezustand.
•	 Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des Produkts bei extrem hohen Temperaturen, 

hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit oder in staubiger Umgebung.
•	 NICHT mit Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmitteln säubern. Verwenden Sie ein 

trockenes oder leicht feuchtes Tuch.
•	 Die Verwendung inkompatiblen Zubehörs kann Verletzungen oder Schäden 

verursachen.
•	 Das Produkt kann sich während des Ladevorgangs erwärmen. Dies ist ein 

normaler Betriebszustand und kein Grund zur Sorge. Bei ungewöhnlich hoher 
Temperatur trennen Sie bitte das Gerät vom Strom und lassen es vor der 
erneuten Verwendung abkühlen.

•	 Außer Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren. Dies ist kein 
Spielzeug.

Die Garantie gilt nicht in folgenden Fällen:
Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Transport, Naturkatastrophen (Überschwemmungen, 
Brände, Blitzeinschläge, Erdbeben), menschliche Fehler, Missbrauch des Produkts 
oder unbefugte Änderungen/Teileaustausch.

Hinweis:
Es ist wichtig, die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und Anweisungen zu befolgen, um 
Schäden an Ihren Geräten oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
Dieses Produkt unterliegt der WEEE-Richtlinie (2012/19/EU) und darf nicht mit dem 
normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Am Ende seiner Lebensdauer bringen Sie es 
bitte zu einer geeigneten Sammelstelle für die Wiederverwertung elektrischer und 
elektronischer Geräte.
Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien und 
-Normen. Die Konformitätsbewertung wurde gemäß den einschlägigen Vorschriften 
durchgeführt. Bei Problemen oder Unklarheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an den 
Hersteller unter customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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Termékleírás:
A) USB-A
B) USB-C1
C) USB-C2 Kábel
D) USB-C3 Kábel

Műszaki adatok:
•	 Bemenet: DC 12–24V
•	 Kimenet: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2× USB-C2/C3 kábel (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max)
•	 Teljesítmény: 90W Max
•	 Töltési protokoll: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 USB-C kábel hossza: 60 cm
•	 Termék méretei: 110 × 49 × 32 mm
•	 Szín: Fekete
•	 Anyag: ABS
•	 Súly: 91 g

Csomag tartalma:
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable
•	 Használati útmutató

Használati utasítások:
1.	 A töltőadapter csatlakoztatása előtt ellenőrizze, hogy a feszültség 

megfelel-e az adapter műszaki adataiban szereplő értékeknek.
2.	 Csatlakoztassa az adaptert az autó szivargyújtó aljzatába.
3.	 Csatlakoztassa készülékét a megfelelő porthoz (USB-A, USB-C1, USB-C2/

C3 kábel). Használjon megfelelő minőségű kábelt, vagy az autós töltő 
beépített kábeleit, amelyek kompatibilisek a mobil eszközével.

HU
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4.	 A töltés befejeztével húzza ki a töltőt az autó szivargyújtójából.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:
•	 NE szerelje szét, NE égesse el, és NE tegye ki a terméket víznek  

használat közben vagy azon kívül.
•	 Kerülje a termék használatát szélsőségesen magas hőmérsékleten, 

magas páratartalom vagy poros környezet mellett.
•	 NE tisztítsa a terméket vegyszerekkel vagy tisztítószerekkel. Használjon 

száraz vagy enyhén nedves ruhát.
•	 Nem kompatibilis tartozékok használata sérülést vagy károsodást 

okozhat.
•	 A termék töltés közben felmelegedhet. Ez normális működési állapot, 

és nem okoz problémát. Ha szokatlanul magas hőmérsékletet észlel, 
válassza le a készüléket a töltésről, és hagyja lehűlni, mielőtt újra 
használja.

•	 Tartsa a terméket gyermekek és háziállatok elől elzárva. Ez nem játék.

A garancia nem érvényes az alábbi esetekben:
Kár, amely a nem megfelelő szállítás, természeti katasztrófák (árvizek, tüzek, 
villámcsapások, földrengések), emberi hiba, a termék helytelen használata 
vagy illetéktelen módosítások/alkatrészcserék miatt következik be.

Megjegyzés:
Fontos, hogy kövesse a biztonsági óvintézkedéseket és utasításokat 
a berendezés károsodásának vagy sérülés kockázatának elkerülése 
érdekében.
Ez a termék az WEEE irányelv (2012/19/EU) hatálya alá tartozik, és nem 
dobható ki a háztartási hulladékkal együtt. Élettartama végén kérjük, 
vigye megfelelő gyűjtőpontra az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések 
újrahasznosításához.
Ez a termék megfelel az alkalmazandó EU irányelvek és szabványok 
követelményeinek. A megfelelőségi értékelést a vonatkozó előírásoknak 
megfelelően végezték el.
Probléma vagy bizonytalanság esetén kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba a gyártóval 
a customercare@mobileorigin.com címen.
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Opis produktu:
A) USB-A
B) USB-C1
C) Kabel USB-C2
D) Kabel USB-C3

Specyfikacje:
•	 Wejście: DC 12–24V
•	 Wyjście: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2× USB-C2/C3 kabel (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max)
•	 Całkowita moc: 90W Max
•	 Protokół ładowania: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 Długość kabla USB-C: 60 cm
•	 Wymiary produktu: 110 × 49 × 32 mm
•	 Kolor: Czarny
•	 Materiał: ABS
•	 Waga: 91 g

Zawartość opakowania:
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable
•	 Instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja użytkowania:
1.	 Przed podłączeniem adaptera upewnij się, że napięcie odpowiada 

specyfikacji technicznej adaptera.
2.	 Podłącz adapter do gniazdka zapalniczki samochodowej.
3.	 Podłącz urządzenie do odpowiedniego portu (USB-A, USB-C1, kabel 

USB-C2/C3). Używaj odpowiednich kabli wysokiej jakości lub wbudowanych 
kabli ładowarki, kompatybilnych z Twoim urządzeniem mobilnym.

PL
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4.	 Po zakończeniu ładowania odłącz ładowarkę od gniazdka zapalniczki.

Ważne instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:
•	 NIE demontować, NIE palić ani NIE narażać produktu na kontakt 	

z wodą – ani podczas użytkowania, ani poza nim.
•	 Unikać używania produktu w bardzo wysokich temperaturach, 

wysokiej wilgotności lub w zapylonym środowisku.
•	 NIE czyścić produktu chemikaliami ani detergentami. Używać suchej 

lub lekko wilgotnej ściereczki.
•	 Używanie niekompatybilnych akcesoriów może spowodować obrażenia 

lub uszkodzenia.
•	 Produkt może nagrzewać się podczas ładowania. Jest to normalny stan 

pracy i nie stanowi powodu do obaw. W przypadku nietypowo wysokiej 
temperatury zaleca się odłączyć urządzenie od ładowania i pozostawić 
do ostygnięcia przed ponownym użyciem.

•	 Przechowywać produkt poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt. To nie jest 
zabawka.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje następujących przypadków:
Uszkodzenia spowodowane niewłaściwym transportem, klęskami 
żywiołowymi (powodzie, pożary, uderzenia pioruna, trzęsienia 
ziemi), błędem ludzkim, niewłaściwym użytkowaniem produktu lub 
nieautoryzowanymi zmianami/wymianą części.

Uwaga:
Ważne jest przestrzeganie środków ostrożności i instrukcji, aby uniknąć 
ryzyka uszkodzenia sprzętu lub obrażeń.
Ten produkt podlega dyrektywie WEEE (2012/19/UE) i nie może być 
wyrzucany z odpadami komunalnymi. Po zakończeniu użytkowania należy 
oddać go do odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki elektroodpadów.
Produkt spełnia wymagania obowiązujących dyrektyw i norm UE. Ocena 
zgodności została przeprowadzona zgodnie z odpowiednimi przepisami.
Wszystkie znaki towarowe i zastrzeżone znaki towarowe są własnością ich 
odpowiednich właścicieli.
W przypadku problemów lub wątpliwości prosimy o kontakt z producentem: 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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Περιγραφή προϊόντος:
A) USB-A
B) USB-C1
C) Καλώδιο USB-C2
D) Καλώδιο USB-C3

Προδιαγραφές:
•	 Είσοδος: DC 12–24V
•	 Έξοδος: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2× καλώδιο USB-C2/C3 (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max)
•	 Συνολική ισχύς: 90W Max
•	 Πρωτόκολλο φόρτισης: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 Μήκος καλωδίου USB-C: 60 cm
•	 Διαστάσεις προϊόντος: 110 × 49 × 32 mm
•	 Χρώμα: Μαύρο
•	 Υλικό: ABS
•	 Βάρος: 91 g

Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας:
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable
•	 Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης

Οδηγίες χρήσης:
1.	 Πριν συνδέσετε τον φορτιστή, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η τάση αντιστοιχεί στις 

τεχνικές προδιαγραφές του αντάπτορα.
2.	 Συνδέστε τον αντάπτορα στην υποδοχή αναπτήρα του αυτοκινήτου.
3.	 Συνδέστε τη συσκευή στη σωστή θύρα (USB-A, USB-C1, καλώδιο USB-C2/

C3). Χρησιμοποιήστε κατάλληλα καλώδια υψηλής ποιότητας ή τα 
ενσωματωμένα καλώδια του φορτιστή, συμβατά με τη φορητή συσκευή σας.

4.	 Μετά τη φόρτιση, αποσυνδέστε τον φορτιστή από την υποδοχή αναπτήρα.

GR
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Σημαντικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας:
•	 ΜΗΝ αποσυναρμολογείτε, καίτε ή εκθέτετε το προϊόν σε νερό – είτε σε 

χρήση είτε εκτός.
•	 Αποφύγετε τη χρήση του προϊόντος σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, υψηλή 

υγρασία ή σκονισμένα περιβάλλοντα.
•	 ΜΗΝ καθαρίζετε το προϊόν με χημικά ή απορρυπαντικά. 

Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα στεγνό ή ελαφρώς υγρό πανί.
•	 Η χρήση μη συμβατών αξεσουάρ μπορεί να προκαλέσει τραυματισμούς 

ή ζημιές.
•	 Το προϊόν μπορεί να ζεσταθεί κατά τη διάρκεια της φόρτισης. Αυτή είναι 

φυσιολογική κατάσταση λειτουργίας και δεν αποτελεί αιτία ανησυχίας. 
Εάν παρατηρήσετε ασυνήθιστα υψηλή θερμοκρασία, αποσυνδέστε 
τη συσκευή από τη φόρτιση και αφήστε την να κρυώσει πριν την 
ξαναχρησιμοποιήσετε.

•	 Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια. Δεν είναι 
παιχνίδι.

Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει στις ακόλουθες περιπτώσεις:
Ζημιές από ακατάλληλη μεταφορά, φυσικές καταστροφές (πλημμύρες, 
πυρκαγιές, κεραυνοί, σεισμοί), ανθρώπινο λάθος, κακή χρήση του προϊόντος 
ή μη εξουσιοδοτημένες τροποποιήσεις/αλλαγές εξαρτημάτων.

Σημείωση:
Είναι σημαντικό να ακολουθείτε τις προφυλάξεις ασφαλείας και τις οδηγίες 
για να αποφύγετε οποιοδήποτε κίνδυνο ζημιάς στον εξοπλισμό σας 
ή τραυματισμού.
Αυτό το προϊόν υπόκειται στην Οδηγία WEEE (2012/19/ΕΕ) και δεν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτεται μαζί με τα κανονικά οικιακά απορρίμματα. Στο τέλος της ζωής 
του, παρακαλούμε μεταφέρετέ το σε κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής για την 
ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού.
Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχυουσών οδηγιών 
και προτύπων της ΕΕ. Η αξιολόγηση συμμόρφωσης έχει διεξαχθεί σύμφωνα 
με τους σχετικούς κανονισμούς.
Σε περίπτωση προβλημάτων ή αβεβαιοτήτων, επικοινωνήστε με τον 
κατασκευαστή στο customercare@mobileorigin.com. 
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Produktbeskrivelse:
A) USB-A
B) USB-C1
C) USB-C2 kabel
D) USB-C3 kabel

Specifikationer:
•	 Indgang: DC 12–24V
•	 Udgang: USB-C1 (PD), USB-A (QC3.0), 2× USB-C2/C3 kabel (PD)
•	 USB-C1: 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 2.5A (PD 30W Max)
•	 USB-A: 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A (QC3.0 18W Max)
•	 USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-C1: 30W+30W (PD 60W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+USB-A: 30W+18W (48W Max)
•	 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-C3: 30W+30W+30W (PD 90W Max)
•	 USB-C2/C3+(USB-C1+USB-A): 30W+30W+15W (75W Max)
•	 Samlet effekt: 90W Max
•	 Opladningsprotokol: PD3.0/2.0, QC3.0/2.0, FCP, AFC, Apple 2.4A, BC1.2
•	 USB-C kabellængde: 60 cm
•	 Produktmål: 110 × 49 × 32 mm
•	 Farve: Sort
•	 Materiale: ABS
•	 Vægt: 91 g

Pakkens indhold:
•	 90W Car Charger CA22 - USB-C + USB-A, 2x USB-C Cable
•	 Brugermanual

Brugsanvisning:
1.	 Før du tilslutter opladeren, skal du sikre dig, at spændingen svarer til opladerens 

tekniske specifikationer.
2.	 Sæt opladeren i bilens cigarettænderstik.
3.	 Tilslut enheden til den tilsvarende port (USB-A, USB-C1, USB-C2/C3 kabel). 

Brug egnede kabler af høj kvalitet eller opladerens indbyggede kabler, som er 
kompatible med din mobilenhed.

4.	 Når opladningen er afsluttet, skal du afbryde opladeren fra cigarettænderstikket.

DK
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Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner:
•	 MÅ IKKE adskilles, brændes eller udsættes for vand – hverken under 

brug eller uden for brug.
•	 Undgå brug af produktet ved ekstremt høje temperaturer, høj 

luftfugtighed eller i støvede omgivelser.
•	 MÅ IKKE rengøres med kemikalier eller rengøringsmidler. Brug en tør 

eller let fugtig klud.
•	 Brug af inkompatibelt tilbehør kan medføre risiko for skade eller 

beskadigelse.
•	 Produktet kan blive varmt under opladning. Dette er en normal 

driftsbetingelse og ikke grund til bekymring. Hvis du bemærker 
usædvanligt høj temperatur, anbefales det at afbryde opladningen og 
lade produktet køle af, før det bruges igen.

•	 Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og kæledyr. Dette er ikke legetøj.

Garantien gælder ikke i følgende tilfælde:
Skader forårsaget af forkert transport, naturkatastrofer (oversvømmelser, 
brande, lynnedslag, jordskælv), menneskelige fejl, misbrug af produktet 
eller uautoriserede ændringer/deleudskiftninger.

Bemærk:
Det er vigtigt at følge sikkerhedsforanstaltningerne og instruktionerne for at 
undgå risiko for skader på dit udstyr eller personskade.
Dette produkt er omfattet af WEEE-direktivet (2012/19/EU) og må 
ikke bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Ved 
udtjent levetid bedes du tage det til et passende indsamlingspunkt for 
genanvendelse af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr.
Dette produkt overholder kravene i de gældende EU-direktiver og 
standarder. Overensstemmelsesvurderingen er udført i overensstemmelse 
med de relevante regler.
I tilfælde af problemer eller usikkerheder, kontakt venligst producenten på 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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